



SECURITIES AND FUTURES COMMISSION 證券及期貨事務監察委員會

11 October 2013

## Possible transaction involving a sale of shares held by substantial shareholders of Wing Hang Bank, Limited (the "Company")

## Disclosure of dealings in the shares of the Company

The Executive received the following disclosure of securities dealings pursuant to Rule 22 of the Hong Kong Code on Takeovers and Mergers:

Party	Date	Bought/Sold	No. of shares	Unit Price (HKD)	Resultant balance and percentage of class
Aberdeen Asset Management PLC & its associates	23/09/2013	Sold	150,000	117.20	29,101,271 (9.4661%)
	23/09/2013	Sold	1,500	117.50	29,099,771 (9.4657%)
	23/09/2013	Sold	5,500	117.60	29,094,271 (9.4639%)
	23/09/2013	Sold	11,000	117.65	29,083,271 (9.4603%)
	23/09/2013	Sold	1,500	117.70	29,081,771 (9.4598%)
	23/09/2013	Sold	500	117.75	29,081,271 (9.4596%)
	23/09/2013	Sold	4,000	117.80	29,077,271 (9.4583%)
	23/09/2013	Sold	1,000	117.85	29,076,271 (9.4580%)
	23/09/2013	Sold	2,000	117.90	29,074,271 (9.4574%)
	23/09/2013	Sold	3,000	117.95	29,071,271 (9.4564%)
	23/09/2013	Sold	33,000	118.00	29,038,271 (9.4457%)
	23/09/2013	Sold	3,000	118.05	29,035,271 (9.4447%)
	23/09/2013	Sold	22,500	118.10	29,012,771 (9.4374%)
	23/09/2013	Sold	4,000	118.15	29,008,771 (9.4361%)



Party	Date	Bought/Sold	No. of shares	Unit Price (HKD)	Resultant balance and percentage of class
Aberdeen Asset	23/09/2013	Sold	6,000	118.20	29,002,771 (9.4341%)
Management PLC & its associates	23/09/2013	Sold	500	118.25	29,002,271 (9.4339%)
	23/09/2013	Sold	1,000	118.30	29,001,271 (9.4336%)
	24/09/2013	Sold	1,000	118.50	29,000,271 (9.4333%)
	24/09/2013	Sold	500	118.50	28,999,771 (9.4331%)
	24/09/2013	Sold	500	118.50	28,999,271 (9.4330%)
	24/09/2013	Sold	500	118.50	28,998,771 (9.4328%)
	24/09/2013	Sold	500	118.50	28,998,271 (9.4326%)
	24/09/2013	Sold	500	118.50	28,997,771 (9.4325%)
	24/09/2013	Sold	500	118.50	28,997,271 (9.4323%)
	24/09/2013	Sold	3,500	118.50	28,993,771 (9.4312%)
	24/09/2013	Sold	500	118.50	28,993,271 (9.4310%)
	26/09/2013	Sold	2,000	116.90	28,991,271 (9.4304%)
	26/09/2013	Sold	1,000	117.40	28,990,271 (9.4300%)
	26/09/2013	Sold	1,500	117.60	28,988,771 (9.4296%)
	26/09/2013	Sold	500	117.70	28,988,271 (9.4294%)
	26/09/2013	Sold	2,500	117.80	28,985,771 (9.4286%)
	26/09/2013	Sold	500	117.90	28,985,271 (9.4284%)
	26/09/2013	Sold	500	118.20	28,984,771 (9.4282%)
	10/02/2013	Sold	1,000	114.10	28,983,771 (9.4279%)
	10/02/2013	Sold	4,000	114.20	28,979,771 (9.4266%)
	10/02/2013	Sold	6,000	114.50	28,973,771 (9.4247%)



Party	Date	Bought/Sold	No. of shares	Unit Price (HKD)	Resultant balance and percentage of class
Aberdeen Asset	10/02/2013	Sold	1,500	114.60	28,972,271 (9.4242%)
Management PLC & its associates	10/02/2013	Sold	443	114.80	28,971,828 (9.4240%)
	10/02/2013	Sold	2,500	115.10	28,969,328 (9.4232%)
	10/02/2013	Sold	5,000	115.20	28,964,328 (9.4216%)
	10/02/2013	Sold	12,000	115.50	28,952,328 (9.4177%)
	10/02/2013	Sold	4,000	115.60	28,948,328 (9.4164%)
	10/02/2013	Sold	4,500	115.70	28,943,828 (9.4149%)
	10/02/2013	Sold	2,500	115.80	28,941,328 (9.4141%)
	10/02/2013	Sold	1,500	115.90	28,939,828 (9.4136%)
	10/02/2013	Sold	5,000	116.10	28,934,828 (9.4120%)
	10/02/2013	Sold	3,000	116.20	28,931,828 (9.4110%)
	10/02/2013	Sold	3,500	116.30	28,928,328 (9.4099%)
	10/02/2013	Sold	1,500	116.50	28,926,828 (9.4094%)
	10/02/2013	Sold	500	116.60	28,926,328 (9.4092%)
	10/02/2013	Sold	7,500	116.70	28,918,828 (9.4068%)
	10/02/2013	Sold	2,000	116.90	28,916,828 (9.4061%)
	10/02/2013	Sold	6,500	117.00	28,910,328 (9.4040%)
	10/02/2013	Sold	500	117.10	28,909,828 (9.4039%)

End

Notes:



- 1. Aberdeen Asset Management PLC is an associate of the Company under class (6) of the definition of "associate" of the Hong Kong Code on Takeovers and Mergers.
- 2. The dealings were made for the accounts of discretionary investment clients.
- 3. The disclosure form was received by the Executive on 11 October 2013.